



FINISHED PRODUCT SPECIFICATION

Specification Number	H25064 (The Cheese Connoisseur)
Version Number	1
Date	23/07/2025

NOTE: Information is accurate at the time of writing. For more details, please refer to individual packaging.

For any enquiries, please contact customerservices@spicersofhythe.com

Product Description			
Product Name	Ventopuro Merlot Reserva 37.5cl		
Description of Product	Deep red in colour with intense aromas of cherries, blueberries, and a bit of black pepper. The palate is smooth and silky with good structure and along and pleasing finish.		
Product Code	CL070 (Supplier) / WINE695Y (SOH)		
Manufacturer Information	Lanchester Wines		
Country of Origin	Chile		
Ingredients			
Contains SULPHITES .			
Nutritional Information			
Nutritional:		Typical values per 100g:	
Energy (kj)		N/A	
Energy (kcal)		N/A	
Fat (g)		N/A	
Fat of which saturates (g)		N/A	
Carbohydrates (g)		N/A	
Carbohydrates of which sugars (g)		N/A	
Protein (g)		N/A	
Salt (g)		N/A	
Alcohol Products Only			
Product Name:		Ventopuro Merlot Reserva	
ABV:		13%	
Country of origin:		Chile	
Vegan/Vegetarian:		Vegan (Y) / Vegetarian (Y)	
Suitable For			
Vegans	Y	Vegetarians	Y
Food Allergens			
Allergens	Contains/Free From (C/FF)	Allergens are within the manufacturing environment	Comment
Allergens			

Cereals containing Gluten and products thereof	-	N/A	
Soya and products thereof	-	N/A	
Peanuts and products thereof	-	N/A	
Nuts and products thereof	-	Y	Nuts may be present in SOH packing environment
Sesame and products thereof	-	N/A	
Lupin and products thereof	-	N/A	
Milk and products thereof	-	N/A	
Eggs and products thereof	-	N/A	
Sulphites and products thereof	C	Y	
Celery and products thereof	-	N/A	
Mustard and products thereof	-	N/A	
Fish and products thereof	-	N/A	
Molluscs and products thereof	-	N/A	
Crustaceans and products thereof	-	N/A	
Animal derivatives	-	N/A	
Product Characteristics			
Net Weight (g)	75cl		
Foreign body control	N/A		
Shelf Life			
Storage conditions of unopened product			
Storage conditions of opened product			
Suitable for freezing	N/A	Storage temperature	N/A

Product Description			
Product Name	Ventopuro Sauvignon Blanc Reserva 37.5cl		
Description of Product	Greenish yellow in colour with intense aromas of citrus and tropical fruits with a floral touch that make this an elegant and delicate wine. The palate is fresh and fruity with well-balanced acidity.		
Product Code	CL069 (Supplier) WINE695X (SOH)		
Manufacturer Information	Lanchester Wines		
Country of Origin	Chile		
Ingredients			
Contains SULPHITES .			
Nutritional Information			
Nutritional:	Typical values per 100g:		
Energy (kj)	N/A		
Energy (kcal)	N/A		
Fat (g)	N/A		
Fat of which saturates (g)	N/A		
Carbohydrates (g)	N/A		
Carbohydrates of which sugars (g)	N/A		
Protein (g)	N/A		
Salt (g)	N/A		
Alcohol Products Only			
Product Name:	Ventopuro Sauvignon Blanc Reserva 37.5cl		
ABV:	12.5%		
Country of origin:	Chile		
Vegan/Vegetarian:	Vegan (Y) / Vegetarian (Y)		
Suitable For			
Vegans	Y	Vegetarians	Y
Food Allergens			
Allergens	Contains/Free From (C/FF)	Allergens are within the manufacturing environment	Comment
Allergens			
Cereals containing Gluten and products thereof	-	N/A	
Soya and products thereof	-	N/A	
Peanuts and products thereof	-	N/A	
Nuts and products thereof	-	Y	Nuts may be present in SOH packing environment
Sesame and products thereof	-	N/A	
Lupin and products thereof	-	N/A	
Milk and products thereof	-	N/A	
Eggs and products thereof	-	N/A	
Sulphites and products thereof	-	N/A	
Celery and products thereof	-	N/A	

Mustard and products thereof	-	N/A	
Fish and products thereof	-	N/A	
Molluscs and products thereof	-	N/A	
Crustaceans and products thereof	-	N/A	
Animal derivatives	-	N/A	
Product Characteristics			
Net Weight (g)	75cl		
Foreign body control	N/A		
Shelf Life			
Storage conditions of unopened product			
Storage conditions of opened product			
Suitable for freezing	N/A	Storage temperature	N/A

Product Description			
Product Name	Mouse House Caramelised Onion Cheddar		
Description of Product	Cheddar Cheese with Caramelised Onion Chutney		
Product Code	LB013 (Supplier) / CHEE602H (SOH)		
Manufacturer Information	Lymn Bank Farm		
Country of Origin	United Kingdom		
Ingredients			
Cheddar Cheese (MILK) (91%), Caramelised Onion Chutney (Onions (46%), Sugar, Spiced Vinegar, Cinnamon, Cloves, Ginger, Concentrated Redcurrant Juice, Extra Virgin Olive Oil, Citrus Pectin, Concentrated Lemon Juice) (9%), Preservative (E202).			
Nutritional Information			
Nutritional:	Typical values per 100g:		
Energy (kj)	1539.7		
Energy (kcal)	371		
Fat (g)	28.3		
Fat of which saturates (g)	16.6		
Carbohydrates (g)	7.6		
Carbohydrates of which sugars (g)	6.8		
Protein (g)	21.7		
Salt (g)	1.7		
Alcohol Products Only			
Product Name:	-		
ABV:	-		
Country of origin:	-		
Vegan/Vegetarian:	-		
Suitable For			
Vegans	N	Vegetarians	Y
Food Allergens			
Allergens	Contains/Free From (C/FF)	Allergens are within the manufacturing environment	Comment
Allergens			
Cereals containing Gluten and products thereof	-	N/A	
Soya and products thereof	-	N/A	
Peanuts and products thereof	-	N/A	
Nuts and products thereof	-	Y	Nuts may be present in SOH packing environment
Sesame and products thereof	-	N/A	
Lupin and products thereof	-	N/A	
Milk and products thereof	C	Y	
Eggs and products thereof	-	N/A	
Sulphites and products thereof	-	N/A	
Celery and products thereof	-	N/A	

Mustard and products thereof	-	N/A	
Fish and products thereof	-	N/A	
Molluscs and products thereof	-	N/A	
Crustaceans and products thereof	-	N/A	
Animal derivatives	C	Y	Milk
Product Characteristics			
Net Weight (g)	N/A (Various)		
Foreign body control	N/A		
Shelf Life	Production + 240 Days		
Storage conditions of unopened product	N/A		
Storage conditions of opened product	Once opened, consume or refrigerate and consume within 3 days.		
Suitable for freezing	N/A	Storage temperature	1-5°C

Product Description			
Product Name	The Faithful Baron / Worcestershire Sauce & Shallots Truckles		
Description of Product	Cheddar style cheese with Worcestershire Sauce and Shallots		
Product Code	WST-150G (Supplier) / CHEE602S (SOH)		
Manufacturer Information	Croome Cheese		
Country of Origin	United Kingdom		
Ingredients			
Mature Cheddar Cheese 90.6% (MILK), Worcestershire Sauce 6% (Malt Vinegar (BARLEY) (Spirit Vinegar, Molasses, Sugar, Salt), Anchovies (FISH) (Tamarind Extract, Onions, Garlic, Spice, Flavourings)) (Kibbled Dried Shallots 3.2%, Potassium Sorbate 0.2%.			
Nutritional Information			
Nutritional:	Typical values per 100g:		
Energy (kj)	1634		
Energy (kcal)	393		
Fat (g)	31.7		
Fat of which saturates (g)	19.7		
Carbohydrates (g)	3.7		
Carbohydrates of which sugars (g)	1.7		
Protein (g)	23.3		
Salt (g)	1.83		
Alcohol Products Only			
Product Name:	-		
ABV:	-		
Country of origin:	-		
Vegan/Vegetarian:	-		
Suitable For			
Vegans	Vegetarians		
Food Allergens			
Allergens	Contains/Free From (C/FF)	Allergens are within the manufacturing environment	Comment
Allergens			
Cereals containing Gluten and products thereof	C	Y	
Soya and products thereof	FF	N	
Peanuts and products thereof	FF	N	
Nuts and products thereof	-	Y	Nuts may be present in SOH packing environment
Sesame and products thereof	FF	N	
Lupin and products thereof	FF	N	
Milk and products thereof	C	Y	
Eggs and products thereof	-	Y	Present On Line
Sulphites and products thereof	-	Y	Present On Line

Celery and products thereof	-	Y	Present On Line
Mustard and products thereof	-	Y	Present On Line
Fish and products thereof	C	Y	
Molluscs and products thereof	FF	N	
Crustaceans and products thereof	FF	N	
Animal derivatives	C	Y	
Product Characteristics			
Net Weight (g)	150		
Foreign body control	N/A		
Shelf Life	60 Days		
Storage conditions of unopened product	< 8°C		
Storage conditions of opened product	< 5°C		
Suitable for freezing	Y (Not Ideal)	Storage temperature	< 5-8°C

Product Description			
Product Name	Mouse House Vintage		
Description of Product	Vintage Cheddar		
Product Code	LB033 (Supplier) / CHEE602F (SOH)		
Manufacturer Information	Lymn Bank Farm		
Country of Origin	United Kingdom		
Ingredients			
Vintage Cheddar Cheese (MILK) 100%			
Nutritional Information			
Nutritional:	Typical values per 100g:		
Energy (kj)	1725		
Energy (kcal)	416		
Fat (g)	34.9		
Fat of which saturates (g)	21.7		
Carbohydrates (g)	0.1		
Carbohydrates of which sugars (g)	0.1		
Protein (g)	25.4		
Salt (g)	1.8		
Alcohol Products Only			
Product Name:	-		
ABV:	-		
Country of origin:	-		
Vegan/Vegetarian:	-		
Suitable For			
Vegans	N	Vegetarians	Y
Food Allergens			
Allergens	Contains/Free From (C/FF)	Allergens are within the manufacturing environment	Comment
Allergens			
Cereals containing Gluten and products thereof	-	N/A	
Soya and products thereof	-	N/A	
Peanuts and products thereof	-	N/A	
Nuts and products thereof	-	Y	Nuts may be present in SOH packing environment
Sesame and products thereof	-	N/A	
Lupin and products thereof	-	N/A	
Milk and products thereof	C	Y	
Eggs and products thereof	-	N/A	
Sulphites and products thereof	-	N/A	
Celery and products thereof	-	N/A	
Mustard and products thereof	-	N/A	
Fish and products thereof	-	N/A	

Molluscs and products thereof	-	N/A	
Crustaceans and products thereof	-	N/A	
Animal derivatives	C	Y	
Product Characteristics			
Net Weight (g)	N/A (Various)		
Foreign body control	N/A		
Shelf Life	Production + 182 Days		
Storage conditions of unopened product	N/A		
Storage conditions of opened product	Once opened, consume or refrigerate and consume within 3 days.		
Suitable for freezing	N/A	Storage temperature	1-5°C

Product Description			
Product Name	Natural Sea Salt		
Description of Product	Potato Crisps with a light sprinkling of natural sea salt, packed into 150g foil packs and outers of 12.		
Product Code	NSS12X150 (Supplier) / CRIS604D (SOH)		
Manufacturer Information	Yorkshire Crisps		
Country of Origin	N/A		
Ingredients			
Potatoes, Sunflower Oil, Sea Salt.			
Nutritional Information			
Nutritional:	Typical values per 100g:		
Energy (kj)	2043		
Energy (kcal)	488		
Fat (g)	23.8		
Fat of which saturates (g)	5.4		
Carbohydrates (g)	61.9		
Carbohydrates of which sugars (g)	0.3		
Protein (g)	6.5		
Salt (g)	1		
Alcohol Products Only			
Product Name:	-		
ABV:	-		
Country of origin:	-		
Vegan/Vegetarian:	-		
Suitable For			
Vegans	Y	Vegetarians	Y
Food Allergens			
Allergens	Contains/Free From (C/FF)	Allergens are within the manufacturing environment	Comment
Allergens			
Cereals containing Gluten and products thereof	-	N/A	
Soya and products thereof	-	N/A	
Peanuts and products thereof	-	N/A	
Nuts and products thereof	-	Y	Nuts may be present in SOH packing environment
Sesame and products thereof	-	N/A	
Lupin and products thereof	-	N/A	
Milk and products thereof	-	N/A	
Eggs and products thereof	-	N/A	
Sulphites and products thereof	-	N/A	
Celery and products thereof	-	N/A	
Mustard and products thereof	-	N/A	

Fish and products thereof	-	N/A	
Molluscs and products thereof	-	N/A	
Crustaceans and products thereof	-	N/A	
Animal derivatives	-	N/A	
Product Characteristics			
Net Weight (g)	150		
Foreign body control	N/A		
Shelf Life	6 Months		
Storage conditions of unopened product	Store in cool dry place, out of direct sunlight.		
Storage conditions of opened product			
Suitable for freezing	N/A	Storage temperature	8-15°C

Product Description			
Product Name	Cheese & Chive Oatcake Bites		
Description of Product	Savoury Oatcake bites made with inclusion of Mature Cheddar Cheese and a hint of Chives.		
Product Code	SAV601N (SOH)		
Manufacturer Information	The Kindness Bakery		
Country of Origin	N/A		
Ingredients			
Oatmeal (OATS) 50%, WHEAT Flour, (WHEAT flour, WHEAT Gluten, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin). Cheddar Cheese 13% (MILK). Rapeseed Oil, Sugar, Salt, Raising Agents: Monocalcium phosphate, Potassium Hydrogen Carbonate, Calcium Carbonate, Chives 1%.			
Nutritional Information			
Nutritional:	Typical values per 100g:		
Energy (kj)	1935		
Energy (kcal)	464		
Fat (g)	23.5		
Fat of which saturates (g)	5.1		
Carbohydrates (g)	50.5		
Carbohydrates of which sugars (g)	3.8		
Protein (g)	12.9		
Salt (g)	2.1		
Alcohol Products Only			
Product Name:	-		
ABV:	-		
Country of origin:	-		
Vegan/Vegetarian:	-		
Suitable For			
Vegans	N	Vegetarians	Y
Food Allergens			
Allergens	Contains/Free From (C/FF)	Allergens are within the manufacturing environment	Comment
Allergens			
Cereals containing Gluten and products thereof	C	Y	
Soya and products thereof	-	Y	
Peanuts and products thereof	FF	N	Nut-free site.
Nuts and products thereof	FF	Y	Nuts may be present in SOH packing environment
Sesame and products thereof	FF	N	
Lupin and products thereof	FF	N	
Milk and products thereof	C	Y	
Eggs and products thereof	-	Y	
Sulphites and products thereof	FF	N	
Celery and products thereof	FF	N	

Mustard and products thereof	FF	N	
Fish and products thereof	FF	N	
Molluscs and products thereof	FF	N	
Crustaceans and products thereof	FF	N	
Animal derivatives	C	Y	Milk
Product Characteristics			
Net Weight (g)	175		
Foreign body control	100% Metal detection. Screening calibration sensitivity levels of 2.0mm Ferrous, 2.5mm Non-Ferrous, 3.0mm Stainless Steel		
Shelf Life	7-12 Months		
Storage conditions of unopened product	Store in a cool, dry place.		
Storage conditions of opened product	Once opened, store in an airtight container.		
Suitable for freezing	N/A	Storage temperature	N/A

Product Description			
Product Name	Chilli Ginger Olives		
Description of Product	Whole Kalamata Olives in oil with Chilli Flakes and Ground Ginger		
Product Code	CG24 (Supplier) / SNAK601F (SOH)		
Manufacturer Information	Silver & Green		
Country of Origin	United Kingdom		
Ingredients			
Whole Kalamata Olives (76%), Sunflower Oil (21%), Extra Virgin Olive Oil (2%), Chilli Flakes (<1%), Ground Ginger (<1%), Salt, Ascorbic Acid. Contains GLUTEN .			
CAUTION: Contain Stones			
Nutritional Information			
Nutritional:	Typical values per 100g:		
Energy (kj)	1183		
Energy (kcal)	287		
Fat (g)	32		
Fat of which saturates (g)	4.1		
Carbohydrates (g)	0.3		
Carbohydrates of which sugars (g)	0.1		
Protein (g)	0.6		
Salt (g)	1.9		
Alcohol Products Only			
Product Name:	-		
ABV:	-		
Country of origin:	-		
Vegan/Vegetarian:	-		
Suitable For			
Vegans	Y	Vegetarians	Y
Food Allergens			
Allergens	Contains/Free From (C/FF)	Allergens are within the manufacturing environment	Comment
Allergens			
Cereals containing Gluten and products thereof	C	Y	
Soya and products thereof	-	N/A	
Peanuts and products thereof	-	N/A	
Nuts and products thereof	-	Y	Nuts may be present in SOH packing environment. May Contain
Sesame and products thereof	-	N/A	
Lupin and products thereof	-	N/A	
Milk and products thereof	-	N/A	
Eggs and products thereof	-	N/A	

Sulphites and products thereof	-	N/A	
Celery and products thereof	-	N/A	
Mustard and products thereof	-	N/A	
Fish and products thereof	-	N/A	
Molluscs and products thereof	-	N/A	
Crustaceans and products thereof	-	N/A	
Animal derivatives	-	N/A	
Product Characteristics			
Net Weight (g)	220		
Foreign body control	N/A		
Shelf Life	365 Days		
Storage conditions of unopened product	Keep in cool and dry place and consume within shelf life.		
Storage conditions of opened product	Keep refrigerated once opened and consume within 14 days.		
Suitable for freezing	N/A	Storage temperature	Ambient

Product Description			
Product Name	Tomato & Tamarind Chutney		
Description of Product	Tangy tamarind complements ripe tomatoes, making the perfect chutney to enhance any meal.		
Product Code	3.8.24 (Supplier) / CHUT602E (SOH)		
Manufacturer Information	Fruits of the Forage		
Country of Origin	N/A (Various)		
Ingredients			
Tomato (56%), Cooking Apple (19%), Light Muscovado Sugar, Cider Vinegar, Tomato Paste (5%), Kibbled Onion, Tamarind Paste (3.6%), Garlic, Salt, Spices (0.5%).			
Nutritional Information			
Nutritional:	Typical values per 100g:		
Energy (kj)	464		
Energy (kcal)	109		
Fat (g)	0.3		
Fat of which saturates (g)	0.1		
Carbohydrates (g)	24.3		
Carbohydrates of which sugars (g)	19.6		
Protein (g)	1.5		
Salt (g)	0.5		
Alcohol Products Only			
Product Name:	-		
ABV:	-		
Country of origin:	-		
Vegan/Vegetarian:	-		
Suitable For			
Vegans	Y	Vegetarians	Y
Food Allergens			
Allergens	Contains/Free From (C/FF)	Allergens are within the manufacturing environment	Comment
Allergens			
Cereals containing Gluten and products thereof	-	N/A	
Soya and products thereof	-	N/A	
Peanuts and products thereof	-	N/A	
Nuts and products thereof	-	Y	Nuts may be present in SOH packing environment
Sesame and products thereof	-	N/A	
Lupin and products thereof	-	N/A	
Milk and products thereof	-	N/A	
Eggs and products thereof	-	N/A	
Sulphites and products thereof	-	N/A	
Celery and products thereof	-	N/A	

Mustard and products thereof	-	N/A	
Fish and products thereof	-	N/A	
Molluscs and products thereof	-	N/A	
Crustaceans and products thereof	-	N/A	
Animal derivatives	-	N/A	
Product Characteristics			
Net Weight (g)	100		
Foreign body control	N/A		
Shelf Life	1 Year		
Storage conditions of unopened product	Ambient		
Storage conditions of opened product	Refrigerate below 8°C		
Suitable for freezing	N/A	Storage temperature	< 8°C (After Opening)

Product Description			
Product Name	Sweet Chilli Rice Crackers		
Description of Product	Fried Rice Crackers with a Sweet Chilli Coating		
Product Code	CR4012 (Supplier) / SAV619F (SOH)		
Manufacturer Information	Mr. Filbert’s		
Country of Origin	United Kingdom		
Ingredients			
Rice (41%), Sunflower Oil, Sugar, Tapioca Starch, Soy Sauce (Water, Salt, SOY Bean, WHEAT), Salt, Garlic Powder, Colour: E160c, Maltodextrin, Capsicum Extract, Liquorice Powder, Flavour Enhancers: E631, E627.			
Nutritional Information			
Nutritional:	Typical values per 100g:		
Energy (kj)	2360		
Energy (kcal)	566		
Fat (g)	37		
Fat of which saturates (g)	3.4		
Carbohydrates (g)	55		
Carbohydrates of which sugars (g)	16		
Protein (g)	3.3		
Salt (g)	2.6		
Alcohol Products Only			
Product Name:	-		
ABV:	-		
Country of origin:	-		
Vegan/Vegetarian:	-		
Suitable For			
Vegans	Y	Vegetarians	Y
Food Allergens			
Allergens	Contains/Free From (C/FF)	Allergens are within the manufacturing environment	Comment
Allergens			
Cereals containing Gluten and products thereof	C	Y	
Soya and products thereof	C	Y	
Peanuts and products thereof	-	Y	May Contain
Nuts and products thereof	-	Y	Nuts may be present in SOH packing environment May Contain
Sesame and products thereof	-	Y	Within Factory
Lupin and products thereof	FF	N	
Milk and products thereof	-	Y	Within Factory
Eggs and products thereof	FF	N	
Sulphites and products thereof	FF	N	

Celery and products thereof	-	Y	Within Factory
Mustard and products thereof	FF	N	
Fish and products thereof	FF	N	
Molluscs and products thereof	FF	N	
Crustaceans and products thereof	FF	N	
Animal derivatives	-	Y	Milk Within Factory
Product Characteristics			
Net Weight (g)	40		
Foreign body control	N/A		
Shelf Life	24 Months		
Storage conditions of unopened product	N/A		
Storage conditions of opened product			
Suitable for freezing	N/A	Storage temperature	Ambient

Product Description			
Product Name	Good Guys Bakehouse Biscuit Melts Cheddar 50g		
Description of Product	Savoury Wafer Biscuits with Cheddar Cheese		
Product Code	GGY301 (Supplier) / SAV601P (SOH)		
Manufacturer Information	Barnfield Foods Limited		
Country of Origin	N/A (Various)		
Ingredients			
WHEAT Flour, Cheese (MILK), Cheddar Cheese Powder (MILK), Sunflower Oil, Salt, Skimmed MILK Powder, EGG Powder, Paprika, Emulsifier: SOYA Lecithin, Black Pepper.			
Nutritional Information			
Nutritional:		Typical values per 100g:	
Energy (kj)		1845	
Energy (kcal)		439	
Fat (g)		15.7	
Fat of which saturates (g)		6.4	
Carbohydrates (g)		57.7	
Carbohydrates of which sugars (g)		0.6	
Protein (g)		13.9	
Salt (g)		2.9	
Alcohol Products Only			
Product Name:		-	
ABV:		-	
Country of origin:		-	
Vegan/Vegetarian:		-	
Suitable For			
Vegans	N	Vegetarians	Y
Food Allergens			
Allergens	Contains/Free From (C/FF)	Allergens are within the manufacturing environment	Comment
Allergens			
Cereals containing Gluten and products thereof	C	Y	
Soya and products thereof	C	Y	
Peanuts and products thereof	-	N/A	
Nuts and products thereof	-	Y	Nuts may be present in SOH packing environment
Sesame and products thereof	-	N/A	
Lupin and products thereof	-	N/A	
Milk and products thereof	C	Y	
Eggs and products thereof	C	Y	
Sulphites and products thereof	-	N/A	
Celery and products thereof	-	N/A	
Mustard and products thereof	-	N/A	

Fish and products thereof	-	N/A	
Molluscs and products thereof	-	N/A	
Crustaceans and products thereof	-	N/A	
Animal derivatives	C	Y	Contains Milk, Egg
Product Characteristics			
Net Weight (g)	50		
Foreign body control	Ingredient fine sieving and post packing metal detection.		
Shelf Life	12 Months		
Storage conditions of unopened product	Ambient		
Storage conditions of opened product	Once opened, store in an airtight container.		
Suitable for freezing	N	Storage temperature	Ambient

Product Description			
Product Name		Almonds Better With Honey and Salt 30 gr	
Description of Product			
Product Code		P00225 (Supplier) / NUT603D (SOH)	
Manufacturer Information		Petty Wood & Co Ltd	
Country of Origin		Portugal	
Ingredients			
ALMONDS (76%), Sugar (18.5%), Honey (3.5%) and Salt (2%).			
Nutritional Information			
Nutritional:		Typical values per 100g:	
Energy (kj)		2370	
Energy (kcal)		570	
Fat (g)		41	
Fat of which saturates (g)		3	
Carbohydrates (g)		33	
Carbohydrates of which sugars (g)		30	
Protein (g)		15	
Salt (g)		1.6	
Alcohol Products Only			
Product Name:		-	
ABV:		-	
Country of origin:		-	
Vegan/Vegetarian:		-	
Suitable For			
Vegans	N	Vegetarians	Y
Food Allergens			
Allergens	Contains/Free From (C/FF)	Allergens are within the manufacturing environment	Comment
Allergens			
Cereals containing Gluten and products thereof		N	
Soya and products thereof		N	
Peanuts and products thereof		N	
Nuts and products thereof	C	Y	Nuts may be present in SOH packing environment. Contains Almonds.
Sesame and products thereof		N	
Lupin and products thereof		N	
Milk and products thereof		N	
Eggs and products thereof		N	
Sulphites and products thereof		N	
Celery and products thereof		N	

Mustard and products thereof		N	
Fish and products thereof		N	
Molluscs and products thereof		N	
Crustaceans and products thereof		N	
Animal derivatives	C	Y	Contains Honey
Product Characteristics			
Net Weight (g)	30		
Foreign body control	N/A		
Shelf Life	548 Days		
Storage conditions of unopened product	Store in the original package in a cool, dry place away from direct sunlight.		
Storage conditions of opened product			
Suitable for freezing	N/A	Storage temperature	N/A